

APHC010922032017

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-40
to 42



**WRIT APPEAL NO: 77/2018 along with
C.C.Nos.1285 of 2018 and 2478 of 2023.**

[3446]

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...APPELLANT(S)

Vs.

Budumoori Simhachalam and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

GP FOR ASSIGNMENT, Advocate for appellants in W.A.No.77 of 2018.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 2nd April 2024

P.C :

Adjourned at the request of the learned Government Pleader for Assignment.

List on 25.06.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

AMD